BetaValve.com            01494 459 511              Sales@betavalve.com
Park House Business Centre, Desborough Park Road, High Wycombe Bucks HP12 3DJ
Stainless Steel Solenoid Valves
For Coffee & Steam Applications
Available from
2
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way normally closed

� Seal           Example:  E110BE35///20E  EPDM seal
� Coil     Coil 230V 50/60Hz
* REMARK: The maximum allowable pressure PS for steam is 6bar with PTFE seals and 2,5bar with EPDM seals
Series 110
2.110.A/01/15
Connection Ori¿ce Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   �  � ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt � °C
E110B...20///...
1/4”
2 0.1 0 22 20
20 15 10 2 30
E110B...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 16 14
E110B...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 10 8
E110B...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 6.5 3.5
E110B...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 4 1.8
E110C...20///...
3/8”
2 0.1 0 22 20
E110C...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 10 8 NBR=B -10 +90
E110C...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 4 1.8
E110C...64///... 6.4 0.64 0 3.5 1
E110D...20///...
1/2”
2 0.1 0 22 20 EPDM=E -10 +140
E110D...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 10 8
E110D...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 4 1.8
E110D...64///... 6.4 0.64 0 3.5 1 FPM=V -10 +130
E110B...20///...
1/4”
2 0.1 0 50 40
40 30 27 5 36

bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   �  � ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt � °C
E210B...20///...
1/4”
2 0.1 0 16 -
20 15 - 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E210B...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 10 -
E210B...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 7 -
E210B...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 4.5 -
E210B...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 3 -
E210B...20///...
1/4”
2 0.1 0 16 16
40 30 27 5 36
E210B...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 10 10
E210B...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 7 7
E210B...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 4.5 4.5
E210B...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 3 3
D210B...20///...
1/4”
2 0.1 0 - 16
- - 10 2 30
D210B...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 - 10
D210B...35/3/... 3.5 0.32 0 - 4
D210B...45/3/... 4.5 0.41 0 - 3
D210B...52/3/... 5.2 0.47 0 - 2.2
Weight with coil series 2=0.30Kg
Weight with coil series 5=0.38Kg
COILS
Alternating Current

bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   �  � ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt � °C
E210C...20///...
3/8”
2 0.1 0 16 -
20 15 - 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E210C...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 7 -
E210C...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 3 -
E210D...20///...
1/2”
2 0.1 0 16 -
E210D...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 7 -
E210D...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 3
E210C...20///...
3/8”
2 0.1 0 16 16
40 30 27 5 36
E210C...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 7 7
E210C...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 3 3
E210C...64/... 6.4 0.64 0 3.5 3.5
E210D...20///...
1/2”
2 0.1 0 16 16
E210D...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 7 7
E210D...52///... 5.2 0.47 0 3 3
E210D...64///... 6.4 0.64 0 3.5 3.5
D210C...20///...
3/8”
2 0.1 0 - 16
- - 10 2 30
D210C...35/3/... 3.5 0.32 0 - 4
D210C...52/3/... 5.2 0.47 0 - 2.2
D210D...20///...
1/2”
2 0.1 0 - 16
D210D...35/3/... 3.5 0.32 0 - 4
D210D...52/3/... 5.2 0.47 0 - 2.2
Weight with coil series 2=0.30Kg
Weight with coil series 5=0.38Kg
COILS
Alternating Current

Armature tube  Stainless steel
Plunger and core  Stainless steel
Springs   Stainless steel
Seal material   NBR
    FPM
    EPDM
FEATURES
Maximum allowable pressure : maximum differential
          pressure +10%
Maximum Àuid viscosity 25cSt (mm2/s)
Ambient temperature: with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Universal mounting position
OPTIONS: Silver shading ring
� Seal           Example:  E310BV15///20B  FPM seal Coil 24V 50/60Hz  NC
� Coil     E310BB24/S/201 NBR seal Coil 24V DC  NO
2
3 3
2 1
3 3

bar Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   �  � ISO 228 Inlet Exh. AC DC Inrush Holding Watt � °C
NC  Normally closed
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E310B...20///...
1/4”
2 2.4 0.11 0 13 13
20 15 10 2 30
E310B...25///... 2.5 2.4 0.16 0 10 10
NO  Normally open
E310B...25/S/...
1/4”
2.4 2.5 0.16 0 9 9
20 15 10 2 30
E310B...29/S/... 2.9 3 0.20 0 6.5 6.5
U   Universal
E310B...25/G/... 1/4” 2.5 2.4 0.16 0 5 4 20 15 10 2 30
NC NO U
Weight=0.36Kg
COILS
Alternating Current

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Manual override
  Series 7 explosion proof coil according
   to ATEX - EExmII
  Food approval seal material
  Version with slow closing diaphragm
  Version for use with oxygen
  Silver shading ring
Connection Ori¿ce Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
   �  � ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt � °C
E177C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E177D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
E177E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
E177F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
Series 177
4.177.A/01/15
� Seal           Example:  E177DB12///301  NBR seal
� Coil     Coil 24V DC